
Payhembury Parish Council - Income and Expenditure report 2021-22

Date From (receipts) / To (payments) Why Receipts Payments Total
Running 

Total
Balance

Total Exc VAT VAT
Items with VAT still to be reclaimed carried forward from last year:

18-Mar-21 Community Heartbeat VETS phone cost 62.40 52.00 10.40
Starting balance (31/3/21): 0.00 23,868.20

01-Apr-21 EDDC Precept 4,294.50 4,294.50 4,294.50 28,162.70
01-Apr-21 Playsafety Ltd RoSPA playing fields inspection 94.80 79.00 15.80 -94.80 4,199.70 28,067.90
01-Apr-21 Community Heartbeat New batteries for defibrillator 223.20 186.00 37.20 -223.20 3,976.50 27,844.70
08-Apr-21 Dawn Chamberlain Refund for black tablecloth 8.99 7.49 1.50 -8.99 3,967.51 27,835.71
08-Apr-21 Dawn Chamberlain Refund for black photo frame 3.99 3.32 0.67 -3.99 3,963.52 27,831.72
09-Apr-21 DALC Annual membership 173.92 154.00 19.92 -173.92 3,789.60 27,657.80
23-Apr-21 EDDC CIL 0.00 3,789.60 27,657.80
28-Apr-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for April 2021 318.60 318.60 -318.60 3,471.00 27,339.20
17-May-21 Dawn Chamberlain Refund for 1 year subscription to Zoom 71.94 59.95 11.99 -71.94 3,399.06 27,267.26
17-May-21 Community Heartbeat VETS telephone system 120.00 100.00 20.00 -120.00 3,279.06 27,147.26
17-May-21 Elliot Lee Tale Bus Shelter (Project 1904) 2,000.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 1,279.06 25,147.26
28-May-21 BHIB Insurance 415.63 415.63 -415.63 863.43 24,731.63
28-May-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for May 2021 318.60 318.60 -318.60 544.83 24,413.03
11-Jun-21 HMRC VAT reclaim (Mar 21 - May 21) - submitted 2/6/21117.48 117.48 662.31 24,530.51
28-Jun-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for June 2021 318.60 318.60 -318.60 343.71 24,211.91
30-Jun-21 PPC Unity Trust current account Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 -18.00 325.71 24,193.91
30-Jun-21 Unity Trust Bank Interest earned 0.00 0.00 325.71 24,193.91
28-Jul-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerks Salary for July 2021 318.60 318.60 -318.60 7.11 23,875.31

28-Aug-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for August 2021 318.60 318.60 -318.60 -311.49 23,556.71
28-Aug-21 Tim Cox (Blamphayne Sawmill) Wood for repairs to playpark 453.88 378.24 75.64 -453.88 -446.77 23,102.83
01-Sep-21 EDDC Precept 4,294.50 4,294.50 3,847.73 27,397.33
16-Sep-21 Adrian Houselander Donation £40 for jubilee tree, £60 playpark repairs40.00 40.00 -271.49 27,437.33
16-Sep-21 Adrian Houselander Donation £40 for jubilee tree, £60 playpark repairs60.00 60.00 -211.49 27,497.33
22-Sep-21 ICO Registration fee for ICO (GDPR) 35.00 35.00 -35.00 -346.49 27,462.33
28-Sep-21 R J Leach & Son Paint for repairs to playpark 75.01 62.51 12.50 -75.01 -421.50 27,387.32
28-Sep-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for September 2021 318.60 318.60 -318.60 -740.10 27,068.72
29-Sep-21 Savills Playing field 6-monthly rent 153.91 153.91 -153.91 -894.01 26,914.81
30-Sep-21 PPC Unity Trust current account Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 -18.00 -912.01 26,896.81
30-Sep-21 PPC Unity Trust savings account Interest 0.00 -912.01 26,896.81
13-Oct-21 VisionICT Website annual support 12/21-11/22 210.00 175.00 35.00 -210.00 -1,122.01 26,686.81
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26-Oct-21 EDDC CIL payment Apr-Sep 2021 3,369.10 3,369.10 2,247.09 30,055.91
27-Oct-21 Smith of Derby Church Clock Service 366.00 305.00 61.00 -366.00 -1,488.01 29,689.91
27-Oct-21 DALC Training course (Karen Edwards) 36.00 30.00 6.00 -36.00 -1,524.01 29,653.91
28-Oct-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for October 2021 318.60 318.60 -318.60 -1,842.61 29,335.31
11-Nov-21 Royal British Legion Poppy wreath & donation 30.00 30.00 -30.00 -1,872.61 29,305.31
12-Nov-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's expenses (Wholesale Stationers) 17.43 14.52 2.91 -17.43 -1,890.04 29,287.88
12-Nov-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's salary correction 17.10 17.10 -17.10 -1,907.14 29,270.78
12-Nov-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's expenses (printer ink cartridges) 63.99 53.32 10.67 -63.99 -1,971.13 29,206.79
24-Nov-21 Community Heartbeat Replacement defibrillator pads 105.60 88.00 17.60 -105.60 -2,076.73 29,101.19
28-Nov-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for November 2021 319.50 319.50 -319.50 -2,396.23 28,781.69
16-Dec-21 EDDC Dog bin emptying *3 (2@52 weeks, 1@43 weeks) 320.71 267.26 53.45 -320.71 -2,716.94 28,460.98
16-Dec-21 DALC Training course (Paul Thomas) 48.00 40.00 8.00 -48.00 -2,764.94 28,412.98
28-Dec-21 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for December 2021 319.50 319.50 -319.50 -3,084.44 28,093.48
31-Dec-21 Unity Trust Bank Interest earned 1.74 1.74 -3,082.70 28,095.22
31-Dec-21 PPC Unity Trust current account Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 -18.00 -3,100.70 28,077.22
14-Jan-22 ALP Grounds Maintenance Annual grass cutting 955.00 955.00 -955.00 -4,055.70 27,122.22
14-Jan-22 CloudNext email hosting from Feb 2021-Jan 2022 47.98 39.99 7.99 -47.98 -4,103.68 27,074.24
25-Jan-22 Tim Cox Donation for jubilee tree 40.00 40.00 -4,063.68 27,114.24
26-Jan-22 Community Heartbeat VETS phone cost 62.40 52.00 10.40 -62.40 -4,126.08 27,051.84
26-Jan-22 Tim Cox for Rainbow Plants invoice for 6 Jubilee Trees 180.00 150.00 30.00 -180.00 -4,306.08 26,871.84
27-Jan-22 John & Biddy Hall Donation for 2 jubilee trees 50.00 50.00 -4,256.08 26,921.84
28-Jan-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for January 2022 319.50 319.50 -319.50 -4,575.58 26,602.34
01-Feb-22 Dawn & Phil Chamberlain Donation for jubilee tree 40.00 40.00 -4,535.58 26,642.34
01-Feb-22 Sue Derbyshire Grant to Tea and Bingo 50.00 50.00 -50.00 -4,625.58 26,592.34
01-Feb-22 TRIP Grant to TRIP 50.00 50.00 -50.00 -4,675.58 26,542.34
01-Feb-22 Ottery Help Scheme Grant to Ottery Help Scheme 50.00 50.00 -50.00 -4,725.58 26,492.34
28-Feb-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for February 2022 319.50 319.50 -319.50 -5,045.08 26,172.84
04-Mar-22 Clive Fowler Donation for jubilee trees 100.00 100.00 -4,945.08 26,272.84
10-Mar-22 HMRC VAT reclaim (Jun 21 - Feb 22) - submitted 1/3/22331.16 331.16 -4,613.92 26,604.00
17-Mar-22 Tim Cox for Gardening Express invoice for 1 Elm tree 46.98 46.98 -46.98 -4,660.90 26,557.02
17-Mar-22 Tim Cox for Adams Apples invoice for 2 apple trees 44.00 44.00 -44.00 -4,704.90 26,513.02
25-Mar-22 Savills Playing field 6-monthly rent 153.91 153.91 -153.91 -4,858.81 26,359.11
26-Mar-22 T K Play Ltd Playground improvements phase 1 (50% deposit) 9,961.20 8,301.00 1,660.20 -9,961.20 -14,820.01 16,397.91
26-Mar-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's pay award backdated to 1/4/21 68.40 68.40 -68.40 -14,888.41 16,329.51
28-Mar-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for March 2022 319.50 319.50 -319.50 -15,207.91 16,010.01
31-Mar-22 Unity Trust Bank Interest earned 13.57 13.57 -15,194.34 16,023.58
31-Mar-22 PPC Unity Trust current account Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 -18.00 -15,212.34 16,005.58
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